# **Resource Summary Report**

Generated by FDI Lab - SciCrunch.org on Apr 24, 2025

# POMK/SGK196 Antibody (6F10)

RRID:AB\_2188284 Type: Antibody

#### **Proper Citation**

(Novus Cat# H00084197-M03, RRID:AB\_2188284)

#### Antibody Information

URL: http://antibodyregistry.org/AB\_2188284

Proper Citation: (Novus Cat# H00084197-M03, RRID:AB\_2188284)

Target Antigen: POMK/SGK196

Host Organism: Mouse

Clonality: monoclonal

**Comments:** Applications: Western Blot, ELISA, Immunohistochemistry, Immunocytochemistry/ Immunofluorescence, Immunohistochemistry-Frozen, Knockdown Validated

Antibody Name: POMK/SGK196 Antibody (6F10)

Description: This monoclonal targets POMK/SGK196

Target Organism: human

Clone ID: 6F10

Antibody ID: AB\_2188284

Vendor: Novus

Catalog Number: H00084197-M03

**Record Creation Time:** 20241016T224703+0000

Record Last Update: 20241016T233020+0000

## **Ratings and Alerts**

No rating or validation information has been found for POMK/SGK196 Antibody (6F10).

No alerts have been found for POMK/SGK196 Antibody (6F10).

## Data and Source Information

Source: Antibody Registry

#### **Usage and Citation Metrics**

We found 1 mentions in open access literature.

Listed below are recent publications. The full list is available at FDI Lab - SciCrunch.org.

Walimbe AS, et al. (2020) POMK regulates dystroglycan function via LARGE1-mediated elongation of matriglycan. eLife, 9.